- 1 HJR57
- 2 205499-2
- 3 By Representative Jones (M)
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 25-FEB-20

HJR57

1	
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	CONGRATULATING THE OPP HIGH SCHOOL CHEERLEADING TEAM
4	FOR ITS MANY ACCOMPLISHMENTS.
5	
6	WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly
7	
	presented to the Opp High School Cheerleading Team for its
8	many outstanding accomplishments; and
9	WHEREAS, the Opp High School Bobcats Cheerleading
10	Team holds numerous impressive titles; the Bobcats have earned
11	the titles of AHSAA South Super Regional Traditional and Game
12	Day Champions, AHSAA State Cheerleading Competition 3a
13	Traditional State Champions and 1a-3a Game Day State
14	Champions, UCA Southern Championship Nationals Qualifier and
15	Medium Varsity Non-Tumbling Traditional and Game Day
16	Champions, and UCA National High School Cheerleading
17	Competition Game Day National Champions and Traditional
18	Routine 2nd Place Winners; and
19	WHEREAS, the talented members of the Bobcats are
20	Cheer Captain Garyn Blair, Cheer Co-Captain Makenna McDonnell,
21	Callie Cassady, Lanie Donaldson, Mila Parker, Avery Tillman,
22	Kalli Grace Turman, Ana Worley, Madison Adams, Callie
23	Caldwell, Caroline Moody, Carrie Beth Pinson, Pippin Turman,
24	Ella Colvin, and Anna Kate Harrison; and

HJR5	7
1101()	

1 WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were provided by Coaches Wendy Donaldson, Aaron Pollard, and Lorrie 2 3 Harrison; and WHEREAS, through team work, diligence, and an 4 unwavering commitment to excellence, the Bobcats continue to 5 reign victorious; now therefore, 6 7 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Opp High School 8 9 Cheerleading Team is highly congratulated for its achievements, and we hereby dedicate this resolution to the 10 11 team members and the coaches in heartiest admiration, along with best wishes for continued success in all future 12 13 endeavors.

1	
2	
3	
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives
5	
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7 8 9	House of Representatives I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was adopted by the House 03-MAR-20.
10 11 12 13	Jeff Woodard Clerk
14	
15	
16	Senate 04-MAY-20 Adopted
17	

HJR57